
Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 
42 
99 

122 
30 

144 
35 
07 
61 
46 
50 

165 
96 
28 
62 
4 

19 
47 
26 
22 
77 
60 
14 
41 
54 

198 
44 
17 
69 
7 

66 
27 
97 
5 

71 
23 

124 
82 
40 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

PX 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GTX 

GT1 

GT3 

GT3 

GT1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

3 

1 

7 

1 

2 

8 

3 

4 

9 

2 

5 

1 

6 

2 

10 

4 

5 

6 

3 

3 

4 

5 

11 

6 

4 

7 

7 

8 

Name 
Adam Romito 
Zachary Monette 
Joseph Freda 
J Richard Grant 
Tim Kezman 
Bob Monette 
Jacek Mucha 
Thomas Herb 
Mark Boden 
Tom Patton 
Jorge Nazario 
Ben Johnston 
Paige Monette Alexander
Jeff Dernehl 
Tony Ave 
Ricky Sanders 
Stacy Wilson 
Michael Attaway 
Stephen Wiles 
Timothy Rubright 
Timothy Gray 
James Jost 
Danny Lowry 
Phillip Smith 
Patrick Paul 
Paul Young 
Blake Wilson 
Bill McGavic 
Thomas  Ellis 
Norm Murdock 
Morey C. Doyle 
Ed Zabinski 
Tom Ellis 
Phillip Waters 
Jose Garcia 
Robert Stratos 
Nathan Martin 
Ray Stephenson 

Laps 
12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Best Tm 
1:23.960 

1:23.517 

1:27.789 

1:27.358 

1:28.008 

1:28.468 

1:28.432 

1:28.545 

1:30.139 

1:29.691 

1:31.285 

1:30.784 

1:30.526 

1:31.936 

1:32.073 

1:33.266 

1:34.492 

1:34.697 

1:33.664 

1:34.750 

1:35.400 

1:37.571 

1:33.256 

1:37.211 

1:33.596 

1:37.569 

1:39.519 

1:39.018 

1:39.714 

1:37.411 

1:40.342 

1:41.136 

1:34.734 

1:43.578 

1:44.290 

1:44.936 

1:36.948 

1:38.284 

Make-Model 
Dodge Challenger 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

Porsche 991.2 

Chevrolet CORVETTE

Swift 16 

Porsche 991.2 

BMW M3 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Chevrolet Corvette

Ferrari 458 Challenge

Chevrolet Corvette

Mazda RX-7 

Nissan 240 SX 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Cadillac CTS 

Ford Boss 302S 

Ford Cope Mustang

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford gt-500 

Honda civic 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX7 

AS 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro Z-28

Ford Mustang GT 

Acura Rxs 

Cope TA2 Camaro 

Mazda RX7 

Region
Wire 

Atl 

ALA 

Atl 

Milw 

Atl 

FLA 

CHI 

CHI 

CIN 

GPR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

KCR 

WDC 

LOL 

PHL 

SCR 

OVR 

Atl 

DET 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

OVR 

COL 

Atl 

FLA 

Tex 

CFR 

CFR 

Colo 

FLA 

Total Tm 
23:42.371 

23:43.597 

24:09.199 

24:10.483 

24:10.861 

24:19.685 

24:20.480 

24:20.953 

24:36.684 

24:38.005 

24:38.686 

24:39.265 

24:39.852 

24:43.390 

24:44.623 

24:52.202 

24:52.898 

24:55.672 

25:14.148 

25:15.390 

25:26.211 

25:27.738 

25:28.764 

25:30.118 

25:31.246 

23:44.823 

23:47.130 

23:51.595 

23:53.738 

23:54.449 

23:58.253 

23:58.752 

24:00.409 

24:14.432 

24:36.054 

24:42.434 

25:24.688 

22:03.877 

Member_ID 
386340 

324353_3 

236160_1 

37253_1 

468072 

324353_1 

171 

403182 

266025_1 

62167 

364634 

307658 

370128 

285439 

138993 

408340 

142684 

405040 

388289 

405374 

253560 

427812 

534743 

290992_1 

646334 

110624 

356163 

122611 

330329_4 

495056 

164411 

151991 

330329_1 

108001 

439014 

324730 

640089 

147540_1 

Sponsor 
ZETA Performance, Davis Machine Works,Competition Gear, SRI

Optech 

ERALAB.com 

FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS / LEMONS OF LOVE

OPTECH MONETTE, LLC

Phoenix Wrappers 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Hoosier Tires/Felice Engines/Carbotech

taxmania/ CEGsoft 

MBI 

OPTECH 

Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/luckys bar &grill

Ave Motorsports/Hoosier

PITBOXES.com / RACETRAILERSALES.com

Hoosier tire, Mazda, Wilson Racing

ATCO Demolition 

MacuTab 

Blue Knob Auto .com

Ryan Companies US, Inc

Jost Iron Works, Yanek Custom Guns

Hoosier tires, Phil Harper Engines, PRS Racing

Young Engineering/ 

Wilson Racing 

Hoosier No MO Money Race Engineering

Palm Express Racing 

CorteX Racing/Team Blitz

EAC Performance / Dawson Motorsports

Atlanta Star Cars 

Palm Express Racing 

BasicGospel.net 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing

ferrea racing components

RPM RAYCING GOODYEAR MAZDA

Hometown 
Opelika AL 
Milton GA 
Notasulga AL 
Germantown TN
Franksville WI 
MILTON GA 
highland beach FL
Barrington IL 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Fairfield Twp OH
San Juan PR 
Alpharetta GA 
Milton Ga 
Roswell GA 
Maiden NC 
Stockbridge GA 
Englewood TN 
Jefferson GA 
Kansas City MO 
Kutztown PA 
Minneapolis Mn 
Allentown PA 
Beech Island SC 
New Albany OH 
Kennesaw GA 
Commerce Township MI
Decatur  TN 
Arcadia FL 
Pompano Beach Fl
Johnstown OH 
INDPLS IN 
Stockbridge GA 
Sunrise FL 
Grand Prairie TX 
Orlando FL 
Broward FL 
Westminster CO 
Miami FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:30.139) for T1 by Mark Boden. 
Overall Race Time: 23:39.597 

Printed: 3/20/2021 5:51:13 PM 

Anna Crissman - Chief of Timing & Scoring Sanction # 21-ST-20404 

Doug Nickel - Race Director; Mark Eversoll - Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.226 

Avg. Speed 

77.144 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.517 

Best Speed 

109.487 

Best Lap by 

99 - Zachary Monette 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 6: AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX PX T1 

G6 R1: 25 Minute Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:13:03 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/20/2021 16:13 

Official
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Pos 
39 

40 

41 

No. 
21 
24 

146 

Class 
AS 

GT1 

GT2 

PIC 
7 

12 

8 

Name 
Gregory Eaton 
Matthew Butson 
Pete Peterson 

Laps 
9 

1 

Best Tm 
1:36.623 

1:34.951 

Make-Model 
Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette

Mazda Miata 

Region
WDC 

Ore 

Total Tm 
20:07.243 

1:36.354 

1:10.890 

Member_ID 
306463 

515795 

Sponsor 
Eaton Racing and Development

Hometown 
Woodbridge VA 
Snohomish WA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:30.139) for T1 by Mark Boden. 
Overall Race Time: 23:39.597 

Printed: 3/20/2021 5:51:13 PM 

Anna Crissman - Chief of Timing & Scoring Sanction # 21-ST-20404 

Doug Nickel - Race Director; Mark Eversoll - Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.226 

Avg. Speed 

77.144 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.517 

Best Speed 

109.487 

Best Lap by 

99 - Zachary Monette 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 6: AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX PX T1 

G6 R1: 25 Minute Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:13:03 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/20/2021 16:13 

Official
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